
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/13/25 at
3:04:03 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information about this recall.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 26 months or 22,058 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Commercial vehicle

13,942  Last reported odometer reading

2024 FORD F-250

SUPER DUTY LIMITED

VIN: 1FT8W2BM5RED00601
CREW PICKUP
6.7L V8
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/oORBNgpfsdTYA3B_QQ47YIVIv-DPCAgtECXvEQaJhrkRAkARwrFlu8k2RjPR8ygxq0vzOrsBNEc2eH8EzTKDhtCY_ixpkNV9fYB6wgYN4KJSF3QeaRiEbLGo2a9Zte1ch7bg_AmsomlySCGxhO4yCEbMLw7fgc_aR-WbRb5eqQZ33j2T_NsVLBatXWBRBXI1PBt0vn5LfYbTh_PyH2UM9Vz2ROvhZr0Zr6XnXLO2bHg5I8v8aXeVYU54-81rsA4YWAQ0BGwqAW6qVQ1_ByrRboGt01wT1x6c_cTwt3Nfdpy6IOZYtuMDSnFkGgCvgsKKXI6JwaTlsfZ3ODac6j0y1Wb1XygUH4PuUIlfVSxs8MFQokBd9ObGjnXD4Xm8o2QIPZXWms7t.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2024

Commercial
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/02/2024 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

04/17/2024 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

04/18/2024 McRee Ford
Dickinson, TX

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2024

Type of owner Commercial

Estimated length of ownership 8 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 13,942

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/oV58QVBGyhxcsHOIT4vR8SFXsOYxfbduI0oLZmNPkXeZDcErdxXPH-O6x0lsYIocfakOvkZ7XTqKEOvclgSaJnBpm9rFv7ESfwcN3VTwC7crWapvseqN8rzLQIo6iibSS3ElV9YZzRSGnm-PFk2fsVTqNS04q2lnhpfHAIUW8o7U9ljG1mcDLSPENyF1mS5jrbGIAK8kCB-uU1zHjwFRZZNNgg9UFRSrMRAjJ5FvfyyjXQoC6Kj_uA3Bwv9jcvrBsTeUTH__SjpRXy0w4TvOYIn6RoroBYHspf6Za392GXDxeIlxBlyXEaYqe0mHHvKqqjTS6ueYZK7HJzwfpB8hK9UtFoUz_MLpBejW9Z0U0TDFvFtL8KRJXJeSDxccytu9cE5TLfowItk_LNE.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/5V5fwlBm0WVSpEoT0nNImQGRc8u0KsXFzM3PEkaHpeZOrZzgTf9GMSGX1zeRWMaXgewHxt5GlgssuWwZIxE7lNbcIqUW3elcfjBTvYvjkS4jCM4lH6yREiMLjsr62qlBHkfloztSCajfgLGlc6kEMRX_XRKCr4_BVyQbAIOi4yzhOupox2-oe3JuYhWQl9IXAtVP-v8MhDTgzMu20wGnje4gtHUr3oUwCDA-msECiByXPp4NPvwlL1BslXHcXwBFdthPy9OSK_R57-mMsYJ8cvBwi-hKj9llzFJJVpOnweN44buyZk6zJ602nvz3lkM1gHdETE7g18PMUipiKwH92ZwcpD7BpOAfNLs-mpPIqUKvKitdaHAIymxJDhNlz0x4Ka7yVaXnEdfsZ6A.cfx


281-337-1529
mcreeford.net/

4.5 / 5.0

392 Verified Reviews

291 Customer Favorites

05/09/2024 12 McRee Ford
Dickinson, TX
281-337-1529
mcreeford.com

4.5 / 5.0

392 Verified Reviews

291 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/17/2024 35 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

08/20/2024 7,083 McRee Ford
Dickinson, TX
281-337-1529
mcreeford.com

4.5 / 5.0

392 Verified Reviews

291 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Drive belts checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

10/28/2024 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V806
Recall #24S66 TAILGATE TOP VIEW
CAMERA REPLACEMENT AND IMAGE
PROCESSING MODULE REPROGRAM
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: IN SOME OF THE AFFECTED VEHICLES, WATER CAN INGRESS AT THE
INTERFACE BETWEEN THE CAMERA AT THE TOP OF THE TAILGATE AND THE TAILGATE
PARK ASSIST SENSOR INTERFACE MODULE TPASIM, WHICH MAY LEAD TO A
MALFUNCTION IN THE REAR-VIEW CAMERA SYSTEM.

IF THE REAR-VIEW CAMERA SYSTEM MALFUNCTIONS, YOU COULD EXPERIENCE A BLUE
OR BLACK SCREEN OR INTERMITTENT LOSS OF THE REAR CAMERA DISPLAY WHILE THE
VEHICLE IS IN REVERSE. A LOSS OF THE REAR CAMERA IMAGE WHILE IN REVERSE
INCREASES THE RISK OF A CRASH.

Remedy: PARTS AND SOFTWARE ARE NOT AVAILABLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY IS
WORKING TO PROVIDE PARTS AND SOFTWARE FOR THIS REPAIR. WHEN THE REMEDY
BECOMES AVAILABLE, FORD MOTOR COMPANY WILL NOTIFY YOU VIA MAIL TO

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


02/15/2025 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

02/27/2025 13,845 Paramount Foreign Cars
Italia
Greensboro, NC
336-294-0200
foreigncarsitalia.com/

4.7 / 5.0

53 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed
Window(s) checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

02/28/2025 13,936 Paramount Foreign Cars
Italia
Greensboro, NC
336-294-0200
foreigncarsitalia.com/

4.7 / 5.0

53 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/10/2025 13,942 Paramount Foreign Cars
Italia
Greensboro, NC
336-294-0200
foreigncarsitalia.com/

4.7 / 5.0

53 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the

manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at

carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not

SCHEDULE A SERVICE APPOINTMENT WITH YOUR DEALER FOR REPAIRS TO BE
COMPLETED FREE OF CHARGE.

-
-
-
-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help


available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/13/25 3:04:03 PM (CDT)

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

